WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

DATE: MARCH 28, 2012
TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY — DIRECTOR’S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Hilly Alexander, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair;
Alan Steiger; Bill Benedetto; Larue Williams; Steven Hurst, Council Liaison; Celia Nufez,
Council Liaison; Kim Wogan, Youth Representative.

AGENDA:
CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF FEBRUARY 22, 2012

ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS
Youth Services

Librarian’s Report

Strategic Plan Discussion
Friends Report

Foundation Report

nhewNRE

NEW BUSINESS
1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON’S COMMENTS — STEVEN HURST /CELIA NUNEZ
ROUND ROBIN
ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE — APRIL 25 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY



CIRCULATION
Adult Non-Fiction
Adult Fiction
Total Adult Books

Young Adult Books

Children's Non-Fiction

Children's Fiction

Total Children's Books

TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION

Software

Magazines

Videos/DVDs

Audio Books/Kits

CD Music

Miscellaneous

Net adjustments

TM3 Renewals
TOTAL CIRCULATION

FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS
INTERLIBRARY LOANS
Borrowed
Loaned
NET I.L.L.
BORROWERS (at month's end)
REFERENCE QUESTIONS
ITEMS PROCESSED
Purchased ltems
Gifts Added
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED
Items Withdrawn

RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS

VOLUNTEER HOURS

Wilsonville Public Library
Monthly Statistical Report

February 2012

FEB
2012

5574
5380
10894

853

3261
9118
12379
24266

156
574
11420
2130
1834
143

0

350
40733

29392

9706

15230

5524

17452

1265

1166

122

1288

944

262

1099

FEB
2011

5477
5073
10550

796

2338
7915
10253
21599

156
479
11922
2129
2350
158

550
39343

28344

9288

14660

5372

16995

1309

773

236

1009

468

195

924

FEB
2010

5449
5496
10945

817

3042
8123
11165
22927

175
447
11336
2155
2017
133
10

39200

29008

8904

12542

3638

17904

1475

623

276

899

256

251

929

% Change
12-11

2%
6%
3%

7%
39%
15%
21%
12%
0%
20%
-4%

0%
-22%

4%
4%
5%
4%
3%
3%

-3%

19%

% Change
12-10

2%
-2%
0%

4%
7%
12%
11%
6%
-11%
28%
1%

-1%
-9%

4%
1%
9%
21%
52%
-3%

-14%

25%





