# WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

**DATE: MARCH 28, 2012** 

TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY – DIRECTOR'S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Hilly Alexander, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair; Alan Steiger; Bill Benedetto; Larue Williams; Steven Hurst, Council Liaison; Celia Núñez, Council Liaison; Kim Wogan, Youth Representative.

#### AGENDA:

CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF FEBRUARY 22, 2012

### **ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS**

- 1. Youth Services
- 2. Librarian's Report
- 3. Strategic Plan Discussion
- 4. Friends Report
- 5. Foundation Report

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON'S COMMENTS – STEVEN HURST /CELIA NÚÑEZ

**ROUND ROBIN** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE - APRIL 25 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY

## Wilsonville Public Library Monthly Statistical Report February 2012

	FEB	FEB	FEB	% Change	% Change
CIDCUI ATION	2012	2011	2010	12-11	12-10
CIRCULATION Adult Non-Fiction	5574	5477	5449	2%	2%
Adult Fiction	5380	5073	5496	2% 6%	2% -2%
Total Adult Books	10894	10550	1 <b>0945</b>	3%	0%
Total Addit Dooks	10094	10550	10943	3%	U%0
Young Adult Books	853	796	817	7%	4%
Children's Non-Fiction	3261	2338	3042	39%	7%
Children's Fiction	9118	7915	8123	15%	12%
Total Children's Books	12379	10253	11165	21%	11%
TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION	24266	21599	22927	12%	6%
Software	156	156	175	0%	-11%
Magazines	574	479	447	20%	28%
Videos/DVDs	11420	11922	11336	-4%	1%
Audio Books/Kits	2130	2129	2155	0%	-1%
CD Music	1834	2350	2017	-22%	-9%
Miscellaneous	143	158	133		
Net adjustments	0	0	10		
TM3 Renewals	350	550			
TOTAL CIRCULATION	40733	39343	39200	4%	4%
FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS	29392	28344	29008	4%	1%
INTERLIBRARY LOANS					
Borrowed	9706	9288	8904	5%	9%
Loaned	15230	14660	12542	4%	21%
NET I.L.L.	5524	5372	3638	3%	52%
BORROWERS (at month's end)	17452	16995	17904	3%	-3%
REFERENCE QUESTIONS	1265	1309	1475	-3%	-14%
ITEMS PROCESSED					
Purchased Items	1166	773	623		
Gifts Added	122	236	276		
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED	1288	1009	899		
Items Withdrawn	944	468	256		
RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS	262	195	251		
VOLUNTEER HOURS	1099	924	929	19%	25%